
We oil Irawm he power to pment kiIDc

Prevention is the cure

AIDS

HElPl1NE

0800 012 322
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

N.B. The Government Printing Works will 
not be held responsible for the quality of  
“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”  
submitted for publication purposes

Provincial Gazette 
Igazethi Yephondo 

Provinsiale Koerant

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI

PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

(Extraordinary)

Vol. 24 No. 3946
BISHO/KING WILLIAM’S TOWN

30 OCTOBER 2017
30 OKTOBER 2017

9 7 7 1 6 8 2 4 5 5 0 0 6

ISSN 1682-4556
03946



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

2    No. 3946	 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE, EXTRAORDINARY, 30 OCTOBER 2017

PROVINCIAL NOTICES • PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS

240	 Eastern Cape Gambling and Betting Board: Draft request for Proposal for Casino Licence..............................	 3946	 3

Page
No.

Gazette
No.

CONTENTS

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The GovernmenT PrinTinG Works Will noT be held resPonsible for any errors 
ThaT miGhT occur due To The submission of incomPleTe / incorrecT / illeGible coPy.

no fuTure queries Will be handled in connecTion WiTh The above.



N

eastern cape
GAMBLING & BETTING BOARD

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

	 PROVINSIALE KOERANT, BUITENGEWOON, 30 OKTOBER 2017� No. 3946    3

Provincial Notices • Provinsiale Kennisgewings

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 240 OF 2017 
240	 Eastern Cape Gambling and Betting Board: Draft request for Proposal for Casino Licence		  3946

 

EASTERN CAPE GAMBLING AND BETTING BOARD  

DRAFT REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR A CASINO LICENCE                      

Notice is hereby given that the Draft Request for Proposal ("the Draft RFP")  for a Casino Development in Zone 5 of the 
Eastern Cape will be available from Monday, 06 November 2017 at the offices of the Eastern Cape Gambling and 
Betting Board (“the Board”) situated at Quenera Office Park, Quenera Drive, Beacon Bay, East London, daily 
between 09h00 — 15h00 (Mon — Fri) against payment of a non-refundable fee of R5000.00, intended to cover 
printing, administration and other related costs.  

The purpose of the Draft RFP is to invite written comments and suggestions from all interested parties and potential bidders, 
to highlight the requirements of the RFP, to draw attention to the EMR’s, to explain the consequences of non-compliance and 
to explain the evaluation process. The draft RFP may be amended by the Board after consideration of the aforesaid written 
submissions and may culminate in the issue of a final RFP.          

Please note that the final RFP will constitute the basis of any evaluation for any proposal for the Casino Development in Zone 5
and not the Draft RFP. The Draft RFP may substantially change in format and content when it reaches the final RFP stage 
and no liability for any change, damage or loss that may be incurred by any person as a result of this shall accrue/lie to the 
Board. Purchase of the Final RFP will be compulsory in respect of each application to be submitted.   

The Essential Minimum Requirement, the evaluation criteria and other objectives set by the Board will also be available 
and downloadable from ECGBB website: www.ecgbb.co.za with effect from 06 November 2017. 

Written comments and/or inputs to the Draft RFP clearly marked "Draft RFP" must be submitted before 15h00 on 
Friday, 15 December 2017 and sent by email to compliance@ecgbb.co.za or by registered post or hand–delivered to the 
Board at the following address:     

RM ZWANE  
Chief Executive Officer 
Eastern Cape Gambling and Betting Board 
ECGBB Building 
Quenera Office Park 
Quenera Drive 
Beacon Bay 
East London, 5241 
   
P.O. Box 15355, Beacon Bay 
East London 
5205 

Note: The Zone 5 area comprises of the Magisterial Districts of Mbizana; Flagstaff; Lusikisiki; Matatiele; Maluti; 
Mount Ayliff and Mount Fletcher.   



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001.  
Contact Centre  Tel: 012-748 6200. eMail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za

Also available at the Legal Advisory Services, Province of the Eastern Cape,  Private Bag X0047, Bisho, 5605.   
Tel. (040) 635-0052.

4    No. 3946	 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE, EXTRAORDINARY, 30 OCTOBER 2017


